

Oceanside Home Indoor Air Quality Testing Services Offered By EZ Mold Inspections

EZ Mold Inspections expands its professional IAQ testing services to Oceanside, CA in San Diego County in addition to cities in Riverside County.

OCEANSIDE, CA, UNITED STATES, October 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --As a trusted provider of mold and indoor air quality (IAQ) testing services in Riverside County, EZ Mold Inspections has announced the expansion of its professional indoor air quality testing in Oceanside, CA to help residents in San Diego County. The company is committed to delivering accurate assessments to both residents and businesses, with the primary goal of creating healthier indoor environments at home and work.

The Environmental Protection Agency



(EPA) reports that people typically spend 90% of their time indoors. As a result, poor IAQ can be a critical factor affecting people's health, well-being, and comfort, particularly for individuals with pre-existing medical conditions. By offering its expert IAQ testing services in Oceanside, EZ Mold Inspections aims to address this concern and to help residents in Oceanside by empowering people with insights about their current indoor air quality situation and with practical tips to improve their air quality toward healthier indoor living environments.

EZ Mold Inspections offers comprehensive indoor air quality testing services in Oceanside, California, including air sampling, visual inspections, and ventilation assessments. After conducting IAQ testing, we provide detailed laboratory reports as well as clear explanations of our findings. With our commitment to taking care of our clients, we take the time to address any questions or concerns our clients may have about their IAQ testing results and offer practical recommendations for improving indoor air quality.

"Oceanside residents will receive peace of mind as well as clear, honest answers through our professional indoor air quality testing," stated Robert Armstrong, owner of EZ Mold Inspections. "We have helped people in Oceanside through mold testing services, and now we can help more people through our IAQ testing services."



The company's indoor air quality (IAQ) testing services help residents of Oceanside, California identify potential pollutants or contaminants that may be negatively affecting their indoor air

"

Oceanside residents will receive peace of mind as well as clear, honest answers through our professional indoor air quality testing" *Robert Armstrong* quality, which can lead to a range of health issues from mild respiratory irritations to severe allergic reactions and chronic conditions. The company's reliable testing services can identify potential sources of IAQ problems. EZ Mold Inspections is committed to delivering excellence in testing and assessments, providing honest guidance, and offering helpful insights to our clients. Clients have come to trust the company for delivering professional services and expert insights. In fact, EZ Mold Inspections has garnered <u>nearly fifty 5-star Yelp reviews for environmental testing</u>.

Oceanside, California is a vibrant coastal city located in San Diego County, in the southern part of the state. It is the third-largest city in the county, with a population of over 170,000 people, according to the most recent census data. Oceanside is known for its beautiful beaches, picturesque harbor, and historic wooden pier, which stretches over 1,900 feet into the Pacific Ocean. Oceanside is also home to several military installations, including Camp Pendleton, one of the largest and most important Marine Corps bases on the West Coast.

For more information, visit the company website at <u>https://www.ezmoldinspections.com</u>

Contact Info: Contact Person: Robert Armstrong Organization: EZ Mold Inspections Phone: (951) 401-0565

About EZ Mold Inspections

EZ Mold Inspections provides indoor air quality testing, mold inspections, and mold testing services in Riverside County and San Diego County. The company specializes in residential properties including single family homes, townhomes, condos and apartments buildings. The company's Founder, Robert Armstrong, has more than two decades of experience as a real estate and mold inspector in Southern California.

Robert Armstrong EZ Mold Inspections +1 951-401-0565 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/754445355

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.